-
PR
o T
. -
[
!
s
1
'
i

! ZPE"7DABLE

1 LLuCT

SIITPAENT

1 1 a

M a3

3
A} ‘l
- v,
!
| '
i
1 I A {
. | z
L
\ [
— : N
- 1
- _ — .hh
’ n.n
/’/ i l
- Nt ~
o

Y

- 9 -
b T |
— 4
| I

’ il
N

™™



Rotary rod weeders were
initially developed to control
weeds in summerfallow. Their
design is highly effective: square

rods rotating in a reverse direc- - -

tion forcing weeds upward to the
ground surface.

Ironically it is not uncommon
now to see a -oz. weeder operat-
ing in a ccmpletely weedless
field. But for another purpose:
to set the moisture line in
summerfallow.

And that’s important. Loose
soil will lose moisture to the
depth of tillage — regardless of
w 1ether you plow or disc. Con-
sequently, this soil type should
not be allowed to extend to the

surface, since moisture travels
upward through compact soil by capillary action.

That's why knowledgeable farmers utilize reverse
rotating rods to compact their soil. This process
allows an insulating mulch of loose clods, soil and
trash to blanket the surface and help stop evapora-
tion. To set the moisture line, just immediately
follow your initial tillage with a rod weeder.

Then, in each succeeding operation, avoid run-
ning the rod any shallower until moisture is held at a
depth suitable for seeding. Your final rodding pass
will make a firm seed bed in moist soil.

Clearly, the rod weeder is an indispensable tool
for all soil affected by limited rainfall. Without this
field advantage, you would not have sufficient mois-
ture to grow crops successfully.

Is the rod weeder misnamed? Yes. Or at least
undernamed. It purposefully kills weeds. But it per-
forms beyond initial duty by adding many bushels to
your yield. Apply this knowledge with a Calkins
Culta-Weeder and you’'ll achieve the lowest till-
age cost per acre, while covering more acres per
unit — in all kinds of soil and trash conditions.

]

n

1 A]
. ‘ - \
el ! ! rL -
i\ 1 L -
D |
. |
b . o f I \
’, -
~ - _ 3 * o
. _ . “ -
< . ¥ [
! ] P b f
'1‘ —
- B . ‘ .
J '
| A\
' 1
i
!
%
[ T i R
! —_—
wie
Kl 4|
N i
=

ROLLING TONGUE LEVELS UNEVEN GROUND

Farming uneven ground? Optionai rolling tongue design
permits Culta-Weeder to operate independent of the
hitch and adapt to a multitude of terrains and conditions.
On the road, Culta-Weeder transports like all rigid
tongue machinery for easy highway travel.

The Culta-Weeder allows an
insulating mulch of loose clods,
soil and trash to blanket the
surface and help stop
evaporation.



L WEERL

L _ _
EP 1 APROVES YIEL.

, "‘_ i} - ]
“.‘.k :' ‘*;@
ADVANCED ROCK TRIP

A spring pressured rock trip
is positioned over-center for
proper trip tension. Auto-
matic reset holds the weeder
unit securely in the ground
— until the initial point of
trip — to maximize opera-
tion.

INDEPENDENT SHANK
OPERATION

Each shank functions
independently and can be
raised into a non-working
position. To do this, simply
unpin the shank, lift it out of
the mounting bracket and
then repin the shank at a
higher setting.

<

\

[ﬂ‘q -
| ,

|

-

MULTI-FUNCTION
HYDRAULIC VALVE

A multi-function hydraulic
valve offers several advan-
tages: 1) allows only 600 Ib.
of pressure for safe unfold-
ing, while retaining total
tractor pressure for wing
lift; 2) permits full tractor
pressure to raise machine
out of the ground, while
limiting pressure to 600 1b.
for in-ground depth control
and cylinder longevity; 3)
locks oil in machine once
depth is set to eliminate
wing-to-center-frame creep;
4) sequences main lift with
iolling tongue when
optional rolling tongue is
installed.

T . it

| .
b

ADJUSTABLE ROD

DEPTE CD./TROL

Raise or low2: weeder
section oper="1~g range
easily by char.jing fastener
pins. Adiust shank depth to
rod depth from /2 inch to

2 1/2 inches to suit your field
conditions.

INDEPENDENT
LEVELING

Each cylinder base is
adjustable to cptimize side-
to-side leveling and ensure
even shank and rod depth.

SINGLE POINT
DEFTH CONTROL

Simple clock/counter-clock
adjusting lever permits quick
working depth control
adjustment.

-



CULTA-WEEDER"

—

" SPECIFICATIONS

r

MODELS

MODEL: ......ccco...... CW20-033
LENGTH: «.cveveeveeeennn, 33 feet
CENTER: ..ooveeveveeeen 12 feet
WINGS: oo, 10 12 feet
SHANKS: ..o, 25
MODEL: .....cccvven... CW20-036
LENGTH: ....ccoovrvveen, 36 feet
CENTER: .....ooovvvennn. 12 feet
WINGS: .o 12 feet
SHANKS: ....ovvoviiiiireeen. 27

FRAME:
4"x4" square steel tubing

TONGUE UNIT:
TONGUE: rigid 4"x8"
steel tubing
ROLLING TONGUE FRONT:
4"x6" steel tubing
ROLLING TONGUE REAR
MEMBER: 4"x8" steel
tubing

WEEDING ROD:
1" square high carbon
heat treated steel
GOOSENECK: high
carbon heat treated steel
CLEARANCE: 26" from
frame to rod

Transports like all rigid tongue machinery for easy highway travel.

WE= £ UNIT:
Spring loaded 4"x4"
steel tubing
Adjustable hydraulic
pressure set value
Automatic reset rock trip
on weeder units
Adjustable single point
hydraulic depth control

BOOT DRIVECHAIN:
Special hard roller link

TIRE SIZE:
12121x15
High cleat on drive tires

DRIVE BOOT:
One each section

WHEELS:
6-bolt hubs

HUBS, SPINDLES & BEARINGS:
Heavy duty
Hubs can be greased
Spindles are replaceable
and bolt-on

U-JOINT:
114720 1p

DRIVELINES:
114" square

SHANK:
916"x13/s"
spring steel

SHANK CLEARANCE:
24" frame to point

WEIGHT:
266 per ft. rolling tongue
with harrow

TRANSPORT HEIGHT:
]5[2”

TRANSPORT WIDTH:
adjustable to 148"

N

COMPLETE
S JPPORT S'NCE i’ "

Calkins backs its
equipment and
customers with a
highly skilled dealer
service organization.
You receive the
complete support of
factory authorized
service and shop
facilities, a stock of
factory parts and
factory trained techni-
cians. For warranty
information, please
contact your local
dealer.

Calkins Manufacturing Co.

Spokane Industrial Far's
Bldg. 15

Spokane, WA 99214
509-928-7420




CALKINS
PARTS MANUAL

CW20
Culta-Weeder

1996

COOMBS MANUFACTURING COMPANY

7106 West Warehouse Avenue
Spokane, WA 99204

Manufacturing, Sales and Parts
CALKINS FARM MACHINERY

(509) 456-8552



( ROLLING TONGUE KIT )

NOTE: SECURE EACH SLOTTED NUT WITK ONE (1) 3/16 y
COTTER P AFTER ADJLSTWENT. ol . i
BUTT SDE OF THE CYLNDER

(©~ ctevs SOE of THE CruroER FORM 0495-03




-888)

(O

57010
]
]
AT, '.i'ehﬁ%u CROLE 4.627 PROT
- R P
CALKINS wfG. CO.

7048
9
EFSERS
FORM 0894-03

N NE—

Q

6~BOLT HUB ASSEMBLY (Q
69
102!
T
PR X
O+

910-
s

COTIER PW ATTER ADUUSTI4ENT.
(8)- oumr S0 o e Cruwdte
(©)- cums soc or e cumoR

NOTE: SECURE EACH SLOTTED MyT waTh ONE (1) 3/16°

W
T ! _
. s wmm% %@mﬁa
L -,m:_%%mm_m&:;. o

g*22 vy L S e Eeveygeed, Tegy 10y
R A e e,

B L S AT A4

SSek

Slowt 3

&)
\.

36 FT. CULTAWEEDER
%)

§ SENEEReyysaiLsYRReNaRssATRER
$ mmo%w._.t@&mmww._.m@u_m oo NN
W e gact
a

FINII I ICANNION

g2 ~~voermelro a'od e gy oD




/5

Vi

FORM 0295-05

NOTL: SECURE EACK SLOTTED NUT WITH OWE (1) 3/16
COTIER PIN AFTER ADJUSTMENT.

(8)= mun sOC O T CnLmXR
@-a.zv:ssucorncmm

5

o

-

AN

36 FT. CULTAWEEDER

e

m. § |2\.l ”5”“6M7 BMOH

AN O

5239455835 dainem o

e




ROCK TRIP

BACK BONE 7-815-016 FLAT WASHER 3/4" (2 REQ'D.)
7-115-070 CAP SCREW 3/4 X 6~-1/2"
"j" 7-723-119
LEAD ARM 5/8" NC LOCK NUT
' / 6—143-007

______ BUSHING
7 / B
~7-723-119 : i

5/8" NC LOCK NUT 7 v 5
{ o— =7 I 1_-___4 : -imn] ' \
7-814-015 '] R bL_____[____
5/8" FLAT WASHER H !

6-144-001 :E

BUSHING 4 7-814-015

5/8" FLAT WASHER

o LA L === ~ 7-114-111

‘ ' s 2 PLACS. 5/8 X 2-1/4"

l 4 PLCS. — |} CAP SCREW
. » —1 1 | s LI i

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ — = \_ . \—5—123-005 EXT. SPRING (3 REQ'D)
N1~ ‘ 7-725-002 3/4" LOCK NUT
] CW9-051 ADJ. ARM,ROCK TRIP
7-814-015 .

5/8 FLAT WASHER £ CW9-050 ROCK TRIP SPRING BRACKET
7-114=111 3 |

5/8 X 2-1/4" =
/CAP SCRE/W B
& g (@)

f CWO-060 EXTENSION PLATE
7-115-020 CAP SREW 3/4 X 2 7-814-015 FLAT WASHER 5/8"
7-725-002 HEX NUT

7-845-020 LOCK WASHER 7-724-005 HEX NUT 5/8" (2 REQ'D)
{2 EA. REQ'D.) 7-724~105 JAM NUT §/R" (4 RFO'M

=
~

\------_-/

==
1

7-313-020 EYE BOLT 5/8" (2REQ'D)




36 FT. CULTAWEEDER

NOTE: (LS) = STANDARD SHOE LH
= STANDARD SHOE R
()= LOCKING SHOE LH

- LOCKING SHOE R

FORM 0495-08




DEPTH STOP LINKAGE ASSEMBLY

No. | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION

\

e WA Amshel g b aptaheyl (uitany,
NOTE: @ = FOUND ON MAIN DRAWING. "Ev

@-cwssnoeormzmmom

FORM 1194-08

-
e




STANDARD SHOE ASSEMBLY

RIGHT SHOE

ROCK SHOE ASSEMBLY

LEFT SHOE

FORM 0395-05




i B DESCRIPTION
''''''''' }.%P " },

7201|800 BoTTou

fhou 1123 _Ormtent Fropwes b Apindel Methiney

CALKINS MFG. CO.

DG, 15 SPOKANE NOUSTRIAL PARK
SOOKANE, WA 99214—0817
PHOME (506) 9187420

v FORM 1088-21M




ROTATING SHANK ASSEMBLY

OI0 R

/

N
(@ %%%? X

FORM O/79-/8

CULTA-WEEDER

1500 SERIES
ROD WEEDER

é’lll!S[




MATERIAL LISTING
ROTATING SHANK ASSEMBLY

REF . ITEM PART
NO. DESCRIPTION NO.
1 | SHANK MOUNT o 201-062
2 SPRING MOUNT ~410-055
3 | ROTATION MOUNT - _410-054
4 SPRING _5_.._1__2_3 goz _
5] SHANK __5-939-003
6 INSERT, TOP 6-919-050
7 INSERT, BOTTOM L 6-915-051 ~
8| SPRING WITH INSERTS _ 6-123-002
9 | SWEEP BLADE
1/6 x9 . __ __ o] 5-952-616
1/4 x 9 HARD SURFACED  5-952-618 |
10 | tOCK PIN 7-920-012
11 3/4-16 NF x 5 _,__cs MECHPL — t 7-115-067
12 1/2-13 NC_x 3", CS, FULL THRD 7-113-134
13 | 1/2-13 NC x 5-1/2" €S T TTIAIIES
_la | 5/8-11 NC x 2 !, cs "7-114-006
15 1/2-13 NC x 4-1/2", CTTUTS113-120
16 | 1/2-13 NC x 3-3/4", TTTTINIEIA
17 | 7/16 NC x 1- 1/2" ND 3 PLOW BOLT
(USED ON REVERSIBLE POINT AND
1/4" SWEEPS) | 7-272.058
|18 | 7/16 NC, HEX NUT —~ | —rTzReTs
19 3/4-16 NF, TOP LOCK NUT PL __7-725-122
20. | 1/2-13 NC, HEX NUT 7-723-015 |
21 5/8-11 NC, HEX NUT 7-724-005
22 | 1/2-13 NC, CONE LOCK NuT _ 7-723-100
23 | _5/8 MED LUCK__WASHER o 7-844=-020 |
24 1/2 MED LOCK WASHER T T-843-0i5
25 ROTATION STOP PLATE ] —_410-133
26 | REVERSIBLE BOLT ON POINT |7 s_949-012 |
T 7777 | TSHANK LOWERING BRACKET 410-164

FORM 0984-01

5952-625




[

SHANK LAYOIJT

ArvOT FPOINT

PIVOT POINT

r*:ﬁ

/£ F2

~

o]

! /5‘?
:;- |

PIVOTr POINT

.

2/
/70 7/

-3

i

Ve

7/ /[0

87 54

o7

=2
295

S &7

e 74

7235 92

65 3/

45

=
/o8 = 76

+S

[ -

é’ﬂllﬂﬂs

]

-36 FT.-

CULTA-WEEDER

1500 SERIES
ROD WEEDER

FORM OI82-/6




3 SECTION CULTA~WEEDER HYDRAULIC LAYOUT
(with stiff tongue)

<N
No. | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION oTY.
i 5-229-003 | AQP TAG
2 5-818—-405 [ 4 X 30 SAE_CYLINDER 2
3 { 5- =055 [ 3-1/4 x B ASE CYLINDE
4 5-813-Q56 —1/7_x EPHASE CYUNGQE
5- =057 [ 3-3/3 x 8 EPHAST CYi
5-819~05i 4 x & REPHASE CYUND
7 5-833-10 /2 TEE 2
8 S-835-6. 177 HEX SOCKEY PLUG W/0—RING
g 5_843-235_ | 172" HYDRAULIC QUICK COUPLING 4
10 [ 5-34%_ 40 SWIVEL UNON -
1 | 5-B43-460 /7790 SWVi
5-843-469 /2 90 _REST. UNION 1716 ORIFICE
3 1 5-846-091 /2. O-RING ADAPTER 10
4 5-846-095 /2" 90" Q—RING SWIVEL UNION 1
5 | 5-£59-105 | VALVE BLOCK
~B59—-4 HYDRAULIC STROKE CONTROL VALVE
—822-22 Y4 E 172 M-N_ 26" n
5—522-’3; /8 H ‘é 2 -m 22" 2ft_8in
- - o HUOSC - alil V4
5SSy [ /8 HOSE 172 M-M 107" (BfT 6in} i
—822-29 3787 HOSE 1/7 M~M, 90" (It 6in) 1
~822~ /8 H M-M 1%: t Sinl 2
3 —822=303 [ 378" HOSE 1/2 M-M 9ft 4
24 - ~322 /8 HOSE 2 M=N_ 152 (121t 8in} 2
25 —B822-518 | 3/8 HOSE T/2 M—M, 311"_{2501 11in} [
—822-632 | 3/8 HOSE 172 M-M,_43 5 1
J

SEE DETAL

T 181} Conpaent Pongems | Spimmret Bpsniagry

CALKINS MFG. CO.
WDG, 15 SPOKAE INOUSTRIL
WA ¥52)4=0427
PHOME (503) $28~7420

FORM 0594-01




3 _SECTION CULTA~WEEDER HYDRAULIC LAYOUT
(with rolling tongue)

N
| PART NUMBER [ DESCRIPTION ()8
1 B—729~003 P_IAG 2
5-§18- 4 X SAE_CYUINDER
3 5-818~ X_8 SAE CYLINDER
4 =819-034 REPHAS INOL]
et e R
5~-819- REY X LINDER
7 = 4%%7* 374« IASE_CYLINOER
8 —813= x B REPHASE CYLIN]
9 | 5-835- " y
2-835- /2 X SOCKET P W/0-RING
5-843- UN 4
2 5—843-400 2 _SW UNION 4
3 £-843-460 | /7 9
4 5=84)-46 /2 0" _REST. UNION 1716 ORIFICE
5 5 09 /2 Q-RING_ADAPTER 11
6 9—84¢—-095 90" Q-RI NION ]
7 | _5-846— Z_90 Q-RI X_3/8 STRAGHT
5-839-11 VA CK
~859-4 YDRAULIC S CO VALVE _
—822- % 3 gSE p K-:‘A 5 1 Jnn%
—822-2 H 2 M| gm
—824~ 3 HO: 2 WM, 37" (2 in .
_322- 3 18 E 172 M=M, 62_ 5 6|'n)) p;
— a4 =22 2 H M—M t N
—822° 3 0SF 177 U=M. T Bin)_
—B822— S FQSE : M-M, 113 S:{ in 2
p— — 303 379 HOSE MM, 4
—B22 =345 HOSE 177 M- 40" {111t &in)
=822-392 |9 HOSE 172 M—M._ 15 12t 8m)
—822-449 |5 -*0%( 3 M=W_ 764
—~B822-518 | 3/8" ROS M—M,_ 311" 11in)
—8272-632 | 3/ OSE =M, 437
—825-018 | 378" HQSE 172 M—M, 18 (1ft &in] N )
| A

@/ falkins

CALXINS MFG. CO.
BLOC 15 SPOKAME SCUSTRML PARK
SPOSAME, W 921 -0
PROMT {303) §28-7420

FCRM 0594-02




FORM 0894-02

COTTER PN AFTER ADJUSTMENT.

NOTE: SECURE EACHM SLOTTED NUT WITH ONE (1) 3/16°

STIFF TONGUE KIT




